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DS-PDMC-EG2-WE

Wireless Magnet Detector

Quick Start Guide

EN 50131-1:2006+A2:2017
50131-2-6:2008

EN 50131-5-3:2017
ecurity Grade(SG)2
Environmental Class(EC) Il
Certified by Telefication

telefication

English

[l APPEARANCE

1. Magnetic Stick 2. Positioning line 3. Indicator 4. Tamper Button

5. Power Switch 6. External Inputs 7. Battery

El ENROLLMENT
B TEST

Check if the installation position is properly.
Magnet Detection Performance Table

Operation Event material surface surface
- Break 1 10
Make 10 B
. Break 1 10
Make 10 9
B Break 28 5
Make 2 12
. Break 31 2
Make 27 20
Break 45 15
= Make a2 13

E1 INSTALLATION
1. Check signal strength and align the positioning line.
I1. Install the detector.
a.with screw b, with sponge tape (non EN compliant)

r (optional) route the cable through cable hole if external inputs required.
Warning: The actual wireless range may vary on different mounting surface, try

avoiding metal surface on installation

User Manual

Scan the QR code for more information and operation help.

Specification

Detection gap ‘According to the magnet detection performance table
External inputs 2

Tamper protection Front & Back

LED indicator Blue (alarm)

i “10°Ct0 55 °C (14 *F to 131 °F)
Operating temperature

-10 °C t0 40 °C (14 °F to 104 °F) Certified

Storage temperature -20°Ct0 60 °C (-4 °F to 140 °F)

Operating humidity 10% to 90%

Sensor: 22.5mm x 103mm x 23.2mm
Dimension (W x H x D)

Magnetic Stick: 13mm x 34.4mm x 11.4mm

User Manual

Weight 59¢g

Transmission frequency 868 MHz

RF range 1.6 Km (open area)
Battery CR123Ax 1 (included)
Standard battery life 5 years

Low Voltage Level 245V

More Languages

UD19028B-C

b

Il APPARENCE

1. Tige magnétique 2. Ligne de positionnement 3. Indicateur 4. Bouton antisabotage
5. Interrupteur d’alimentation 6. Entrées externes 7. Pile

El ASSOCIATION
H TEST

Vérifiez si la position d'installation est correcte.
Tableau d'efficacité de la détection magnétique

s de tvénement | Srlasurface dun matériau | Sura surface d'un
fonctionnement matér
- Désactiver 1 10
Activer 10 8
. Désactiver i 10
Activer 10 ]
N Désactiver 28 15
Activer 2 1
- Désactiver 31 2
Activer 27 20
. Désactiver 45 15
Activer 2 13

3 INSTALLATION

1. Vérifiez la force du signal et alignez le dispositif et la ligne de positionnement.
Ii. Installez le détecteur.
. avec des vis _b. avec du ruban éponge (non conforme aux normes EN)
*1Facullanf) :faites passer le cable par le trou prévu si des entrées externes sont nécessaires.
Avertissement : La portée sans fil réelle peut varier selon la surface de montage,
évitez autant que possible les surfaces métalliques lors de Iinstallation.

Manuel d’utilisation

Scannez le code QR pour obtenir plus d'informations ainsi qu'une aide concernant le

fonctionnement de 'appareil.

Intervalle de détection Selon le tableau d'efficacité de la détection magnétique
Entrées externes 2
Protection antisabotage Avant et arriére
Indicateur LED Bleu (alarme)
Température de -10°Cas5°C
fonctionnement -10 °C a 40 °C certifié
Température de stockage 20°Ca60°C
Humidité de 10290 %
N Capteur : 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm
Dimensions (Lx HxP) Tige étique : 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm
Poids 59g
Fréquence de 868 MHz
Plage RF 1,6 km (espace dégage)
Pile 1 pile CR123A (fournies)
Durée de vie standard de la pile 5ans
Niveau de tension faible 245V
El APARIENCIA
1. Vara éti 2. Linea de 3. Piloto 4. Eo(on antimanipulacion

5. Interruptor de alimentacién 6. Entradas externas 7. Bateri

E REGISTRO
El PRUEBA

Compruebe que la posicién de instalacion sea la adecuada.
Tabla de rendimiento de deteccién de imanes

Sobre una superficie de |~ Sobre una superficie de
operacién Evento material no ferromagnético | material ferromagnético
Y Romper 10
Crear 8
. Romper 10
Crear 3
N Romper
Crear
- Romper
Crear
2 Romper 45 15
Crear 42 13

B3 INSTALACION
1. Revise la mtens\dad de la sefial y alinee la linea de posicionamiento.
1. Instale el detect
a Con tornillo b. Con burlete adhesivo de espuma (no cumple con la normativa EN)
i (Opcional) haga pasar el cable de entrada por el orificio en el caso de que sean
necesarias entradas externas.
Advertencia: El alcance inalambrico real puede variar en funcion de cada superficie
de montaje. Se recomienda evitar las superficies de metal al hacer la instalacién.

Manual de usuario
Escanee el codigo QR para obtener més informacion y ayuda sobre el funcionamiento.
Especificacion

Distancia de deteccion En funcion de la tabla de rendimiento de deteccion de imanes
Entradas externas 2

Proteccion antimanipulacion | Anterior y posterior
Piloto led ‘Azl (alarma)
-10°Ca55°C(14°Fa131°F)
-10°C2 40 °C (14 °F a 104 °F) certificado
de 20°Ca 60 °C (-4 °F a 140 °F)
Humedad de i 10%2a90%
Sensor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm
Vara magnética: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm

Temperatura de funcionamiento

Dimensiones (An x Al x F)

Peso 59g

Frecuencia de 6 868 MHz

Alcance de radiofrecuencia 1,6 km (drea abierta)
Bateria 1 bateria CR123A (incluidas)
Duracién promedio de la bateria |5 aos

Nivel de voltaje bajo 2,45V

H AurBAU

1.Stabmagnet 2. Ausrichtlinie 3. Statusanzeige 4. Sabotage-taste
5. Ein/Aus-Schalter 6. Externe Eingénge 7. Batterie

E REGISTRIERUNG
H TEST

Uberpriifen Sie, ob die Einbauposition korrekt ist.
Tabelle zur Magneterkennungsleistung

Betriebsachsen Ereignis i
- 1 10
Auslsen 10 B
- 1 10
Auslsen 10 5
M 28 15
Auslsen 2 12
- 31 2
Auslsen 27 20
. 5 15
Auslsen 22 13

ﬂ INSTALLATION
Uberpriifen Sie die Slgnalstarke und richten Sie die Ausrichtlinie aus.
I\ Installieren Sie den
a. mit Schraube b. rm: Schaumband (nicht EN-konform)
S (optional) Fuhren Sie das Kabel durch die Kabelsffnung, wenn externe Eingange
erforderlich sind
Warnung: Die tatsachliche Funkreichweite kann je nach Montagefliche variieren
Vermeiden Sie bei der Installation metallische Oberflachen

Bedienungsanleitung

Scannen Sie den QR-Code fiir weitere Informationen und Bedienungshilfen.

Technische Daten

Erfassungsspalt GemaR der Tabelle zur Magneterkennungsleistung
Externe Eingange 2
Sabotageschutz Vorder- und Ruckseite
LED-Anzeige Blau (Alarm)
- 10 °Cbis 55 °C
Betriebstemperatur -10°C bis +40 °C zertifiziert
Lagertemperatur 20°Chis +60°C
i 10%bis90%

Sensor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm

Abmessungen (B x HxT) 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm

Gewicht 59g
Uber 868 MHz
1,6 km (im freien Gelande)
Batterie CR123Ax 1 (gehren zum Lieferumfang)
dard it | 5Jahre
2,45V

Italiano

i AsPeTTO

1. Barretta magnetica 2. Linea di posizionamento 3. Indicatore 4. Pulsante manomissione
5. Interruttore di alimentazione 6. Ingressi esterni 7. Batteria

E REGISTRAZIONE
B TEST

Controllare che la posizione di installazione sia corretta.
Tabella delle prestazioni di rilevamento del magnete

Assidi Evento Su superficie del materiale | Su superficie del materiale
funzionamento non ferromagnetica erromagnetica
- Spento 10

Acceso 8
- Spento 10
Acceso ]
Y Spento
Acceso 2
- Spento 1
Acceso 7
. Spento 45 15
Acceso a2 13

B INSTALLAZIONE

1. Controllare lintensita del segnale e allineare la linea di posizionamento.
Ii. Installare il rilevatore.
vite b. Con nastro biadesivo (non conforme EN)
e opzionale) se sono necessari ingressi esterni, far passare il cavo attraverso i foro
cavo.

Awvertenza: la portata effettiva del segnale wireless pud variare in base alla
superficie di montaggio; cercare di non installare il prodotto su superfici metalliche.

Manuale dell'utente

Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza sull'utilizzo, scansionare il codice QR.

Specifiche

Distanza di i In base alla tabella delle prestazioni di rilevamento del magnete
Ingressi esterni 2

Protezione antimanomissione | Anteriore e posteriore

Indicatore LED Blu (allarme)

Da-10°Ca55°C

Da-10 °C a 40 °C certificata

Temperatura di stoccaggio | Da-20°Ca 60 °C

Umidita operativa Da 10% a 90%

Sensore: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm

Barretta magnetica: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm

Temperatura operativa

Dimensioni (Lx Ax P)

Peso 59g

Frequenza di trasmissione | 868 MHz

Portata segnale RF 1,6 km (spazi aperti)
Batteria CR123A x 1 (in dotazione)
Durata standard della batteria | 5 anni

Livello di bassa tensione 2,45V

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China



Portugués (Brasil)

Kl APRESENTACAO

1. Bastdo 2.linha d
5. Interruptor 6. Entradas externas 7. Bateria

H REGISTRO
H TESTE

Verifique se a posicdo de instalagio estd correta.
Tabela de desempenho de detecgdo do magneto

3. Indicador 4. Botéo de violagio

Eixos de Evento i naterial ndo | Em superficie de
operagio ferromagnético ferromagnético
“ Desligado 1 10
ligado 10 8
. Desligado ) 10
Ligado 10 9
M Desligado 2 15
Ligado 2 )
o Desligado 31 2
Ligado 27 20
. Desligado 45 15
Ligado 2 13

E INSTALACAO

1. Verifique a forca do sinal e alinhe a linha de posicionamento.
II. Instale o detector.
a. com parafuso b. com fita dupla-face de espuma (em conformidade com a norma EN)
e (opcional) passe o cabo através do oifcio para cabos se forem necessérias entradas

Aviso: O alcance real sem fio pode variar em diferentes superficies de montagem
Tente evitar superficies de metal na instalagao.

Manual do usudrio

Leia o codigo QR para mais informag@es e ajuda na operaggo.

Especificagdes

Detecgdo de folga 2

Entradas externas 2

Protegdo antiviolagio Frontal e traseira

Indicador LED ‘Azul (alarme)
10°CassC

Temperatura de operagio
-10°Ca 40 °C certificada

‘Temperatura de armazenamento | -20°Ca 60 °C

Umidade de operagéo 10%a 90%

Sensor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm

Bastdo magnético: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm

Dimensdes (Lx A xP)

Peso s9g
Frequéncia de transmissao 868 MHz

Faixa de RF 1,6 km (espago aberto)
Bateria X CR123A (incluida)
Duragdo padrdo da bateria 5 anos

Nivel de baixa tensao 245V

Turkge
E GO6RUNUM

1. Manyetik Gubuk 2. Konumlandirma hatti 3. Gésterge 4. Kurcalama Diigmesi
5.Gig Dugmesi 6. Harici Girisler 7. Pil

Montaj konumunun uygun olup olmadigini kontrol edin.
Miknatis Algilama Performans Tablosu

Galisma - Ferromanyetikolmayan | Ferromanyetik malzeme.
Ehseneri malzeme yizeyinde ireyinde
- our 10
Vap s
Dur 10
* Vap 9
Dur
Y Yap 7
Bur 1
z Vap 7
. Dur s 15
Yap 2 13

KURULUM
1. Sinyal giictinii kontrol edin ve konumlandirma hattini hizalayin.
Il. Dedektérii takin.
a.vida ile b. siinger bant ile (EN uyumlu degil)
i (istege bagli) harici girisler gerekiyorsa kabloyu kablo deliginden gegirin.
Uyari: Gercek kablosuz menzili farkli montaj yiizeyinde degisebilir, kurulumda metal
yiizeyden kaginmaya calisin.

Kullanim Kilavuzu
Daha fazla bilgi ve galistirma yardimi igin QR kodunu tarayin.

Ozellikler

Algilama bosiugu Miknatis algilama performans tablosuna gore
Harici girisler 2
Kurcalama korumasi On ve Arka
LED gostergesi Mavi (alarm)
Galisma sicakig to"cilass"c
-10°C il 40 °C Sertifikal
Depolama sicakiir 30°Cia60°C
Calisma nemi %10 %50
Sensor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm
Boyut (G xYxD) Manyetik Gubuk: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm
Agrlik s9g
fletim frekanst 868 MHz
RF araligl 1,6 km (agik alan)
Pl CRI23A x 1 (bilikte verilir
Standart Batarya Omrl Syil
Disiik Gerilim Diizeyi 245V

i AsPETO

1. Vara magnética 2. Linha de posicionamento 3. Indicador 4. Botéo de adulteragdo
5. Interruptor de Alimentagio 6. Entradas externas 7. Bateria

El REGISTO
E TESTE

Verifique se a posicéo de instalagio estd correta.
Tabela de desempenho da detecdo magnética

Eixos de cvento Numa superfcie de material | Numa superficie de
operagao ferromagnético material ferromagnético
. intervalo 1 10
Marca 10 8
. intervalo i 10
Marca 10 9
" intervalo 28 5
Marca 2 )
intervalo 31 2
7
Marca 27 20
intervalo a5 15
Marca 2 3

a INSTALACAO

1. Verifique a intensidade do sinal e alinhe a linha de posicionamento.
Il. Instale o detetor.
a. com parafuso b, com fita de espuma (no ests em conformidade com a EN)
i (opcional) passe o cabo através do orificio do cabo, se forem necessérias entradas externas.
Aviso: O alcance real da rede sem fios pode variar em diferentes superficies de
montagem. Evite fazer a instalagdo em superficies metalicas.

Manual de utilizador

Faca a leitura do cédigo QR para obter mais i Ses e ajuda sobre o
Especificagbes
Lacuna de detecio De acordo com a tabela de desempenho da detegio magnética
Entradas externas 2
Protecdo contra adulteragdo Frente e traseira
Indicador LED ‘Azul (alarme)

10°Cass°C

Temperatura de funcionamento
-10°Ca 40 °C certificados

Temperatura de armazenamento | -20 °Ca 60 °C

Humidade de funcionamento | 10% 2 90%

Sensor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm

Dimensdes (LxA xP)
Vara magnética: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm

Peso 59¢g
Frequéncia de transmissio 868 MHz

Alcance de RF 1,6 Km (drea aberta)
Bateria CR123Ax 1 (incluida)
Duragdo da pilha standard 5anos

Nivel de baixa tensao 245V

K VZHLED

1. Magnetickd nalepka 2. Polohovaci &ra 3. Indiktor
4. Tlatitko neoprévnéné manipulace 5. Viypinaé 6. Externi vstupy 7. Baterie

El REGISTRACE
B TEST

Zkontrolujte, zda je poloha instalace spravné.
Tabulka vykond magnetické detekce

o o Napowchuz Napovrchuz
- Prerutent 10
Sepnuti s
Prerutent 10
* Sepnutt 5
Prerusent
M Sepnutt
Prerusent T
“ Sepnuti
Prerusent 5 15
- Sepnutt a2 13

1. Zkontrolujte silu signélu a zarovnejte s polohovaci &rou.
II. Nainstalujte detektor.
a. pomociSroubu  b. pomoci pénové pasky (nevyhovuje normé EN)
 (Volitelng:) V pfipadé potreby externich vstupd protahnéte kabel skrz otvor pro kabel.
Varovani: Skutetny bezdrétovy dosah se mize liéit podie povrchu pro instalaci.
Pokuste se pfi instalaci vyhnout kovovému povrchu.

Névod k obsluze

Dalsi informace a napovédu k ovlddani ziskdte naskenovanim kodu QR.

Technické udaje

Detekéni mezera Podle tabulky vykond magnetické detekce
Externi vstupy 2
Ochrana proti neopravnéné manipulaci | Prednia zadni strana
Indikator LED Modry (alarm)
~10°Caz55°C
Provozni teplota ) .
Certifikovano 10 a 40 °C
Skladovaci teplota ~20°Caz 60 °C
Provozni vihkost 10%a290%

Snimaé: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm

Rozméry (5. V x H) Magneticka nalepka: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm

Hmotnost 59g

Prenosova frekvence 868 MHz

Dosah VF 1,6 km (v otevieném prostoru)
Baterie 1x CR123A (v baleni)
Standardni Zivotnost baterie 5 let

Urove nizkého napéti 2,45V

Bl BHELWIHW BUA

1. MarHuTHbiit 2. Nunua 3.
4. KHOMKa B3710Ma 5. BbIK/Mi04aTeNb NUTaHNA 6. BHewue Bxoabl 7. baTapen

H PErUCTPALMNA
El UCMbITAHUE

Mposep MOHTaMHOTO
Tabanua e
oonseeram | cotume o rosepwocnrs [ isnoseport

- Pameamenme e 10
Coeannernne 10 8
" Pasvennmenme i 10
Cocamnenne 10 5
Pameanmenme 28 i
v Coeannernne 2 1
Pasmennmenme 31 2
» Cosaprenve 2 20
Pasmeanmenme as 15
- Coeanenne 2 13

B YCTAHOBKA

1. TIpOBEpLTe YPOBEHb CUTHANE 1 BLIPOBHANTE AMHMIO NOSMUNOHMPOBAHIA.
Ii. YeraHosuTe atumk.
- CNOMOLLIBIO BUHTOB_b. C NIOMOLLYBIO KAEYIKO 1eHTbI (He COOTBETCTBYeT CTaHAapTY)
[I0NO/HUTENbHO: NPONOUTE KABeNb YePe3 OTBEPCTE, ECAN HEOBXOANMO HCNONbI0BATE
S BHeLE BYOAs!
MpeaynpemaeHite. GaKTUIECKaR AANBHOCTb AGHCTBIA GECTPOBOAHON CBA3N MOMKET MEHSTLCA
B 3aBUCUMOCTY OT NIOBEPXHOCTU MOHTasa. MM YCTAHOBKE eNaTeNbHo u3berats
MeTan/IMIeck X nosepxHoCTel

PyKOBO,CI,CTBO 0/1b30BaTeN.

[LnA nonyuenus no
5KCnAyaTauyM OTCKaHMPYiiTe QR-KOA.

TexHuuyeckne gaHHble

Tabauue
Brewrme sxoas! 2

3auwra o1 83710Ma Tepeaian  saHan narenn
CoeToAMoaHbI MHAMKATOP Caruni (rpesora)

OT-10°CA0 55 €
Pabouan Temneparypa
0710 °C 40 40 °C, ceprudurauun

Temnepatypa npw xpanennn 07-20°CA060°C

PaGoran snamioCTs 0710 40 90%

Darw: 22,5 x 103 x 232w

MarkuTsiii manunyaTop: 13 x 34,4 X 11,4 mm
Bec El

Paamepsi (I xBx )

Hacrora nepenan 868 My

Ranowocts aciicron P-kanana_| L6 K (1 OTepaiTom npoctparicree)

Barapes CR123A, 1 . (5 KomnnexTe)

TunoBoji cpoK cayxGhl Garapen | 5 7T

Huhuii yposens anpaxenna | 2458

I] KULSO MEGJELENES

rogzité 2. H allitd vonal 3. M(ikddésjelz6 4. Szabotazs gomb
6. Kiilsé 7. a

n REGISZTRALAS
B TESZT

Ellenérizze, hogy a telepités helyzete megfelelé-e.
Magnes érzékelési teljesitménytablazata

Mikdesi Nem ferromagneses Ferromagneses
‘tengely Esemény anyagfelileten anyagfeldleten
Bonto 10
X+
Zar6 8
Bonto 10
* Zire 9
. Bonts
zar6 4
Bonto
2 A 1
715 7
Bonte 45 15
- 2 42 13

B TELEPITES
1. Ellendrizze a jelerdsséget, és allitsa be a helyzetbeallité vonalat.
Il. Telepitse a detektort.
a. csavarokkal  b. kétoldalt ragasztéval (nem felel meg az EN-szabvanyoknak)
i (opciondlis) ha kiilsé bemenetekre van sziikség, vezesse &t a kabelt a kabelnyildson.
Figyelmeztetés: A valés vezeték nélkiili hatésugar valtozhat a killonbéz6 régzitési
feliletek fiiggvényében. Probalja elkeriilni a fém feliletekre torténd szereldst.

Felhasznaléi Gtmutatd

Szkennelje be a QR-kédot tovabbi informaciokért és lizemeltetési segitségért.

Erzékelési hatar A magnes érzékelési itménytablazata szerint
Kiils3 bemenetek 2
Szabotazsvédelem Els6 és hatsé
LED kijelz6k Kék (riasztas)
Uzemi hémérséklet aoreesse
-10 °C - 40 °C tandsitott
Tarolasi hémérséklet 20°C=60°C
Uzemi paratartalom 10% - 90%

Erzékel8: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm

Méretek (szél. x mag. x mély.) 13 X 34.4 e x 11,4 mm

sily

Atviteli frekvencia

RF hatétavolsdg 1,6 km (nyilt terepen)
Akkumulator CR123A x 1 (a csomag tartalmazza)
Szabvanyos akkumulator-élettartam 5év

Alacsony feszilltség 2,45V

Nederlands

El VERSCHIINING

1. Magnetische stick ~ 2. Positioneringslijn 3. Pictogram 4. Sabotageknop
5. Aan-/uitschakelaar 6. Externe ingangen 7. Batterij

H INSCHRIJVING
El Testen

Controleer of de installatiepositie correct is.
Prestatietabel voor magneetdetectie

sedrifsassen Gebeurtenis Onnon-ferromagnetisch On-ferromagnetisch

“ uit 11 10
Aan 10 B

xr Uit 11 10
Aan 10 B

N Uit 28 15
Aan 2 12

z» Uit 31 2
Aan 27 2

N Uit a5 15
a2 13

B3 INSTALLATIE
1. Controleer de signaalsterkte en stem de positioneringslijn af.
II. De detector installeren.
a. met schroef b. met sponstape (niet EN-conform)
*(upuoneel) leid de kabel door het kabelgat als externe ingangen vereist zijn.
Waarschuwing: Het werkelijke draadloze bereik kan variéren bij gebruik van
verschillende montageoppervlakken, probeer metalen opperviakken bij de
installatie te vermijden

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Scan de QR-code voor meer informatie en assistentie bij de bediening.

metde oor
Externe ingangen 2
Sabotagebescherming Voor- en achterzijde
Ledindicator Blauw (alarm)
— 10°C tot 55°C
Bedrifstemperatuur -10°C tot 40 °C gecertificeerd
Opslagtemperatuur 20°Ctot60°C
Bedriffsvochtigheid 10% tot 90%

Sensor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm

Afmetingen (B x H x D) Magnetische stick: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm

Gewicht 59g

Zendfrequentie 868 MHz

RF-bereik 1,6 km (open ruimte)
Batterij CR123Ax 1 (inbegrepen)
Standaard batterijduur 5 jaar

Laag 2,45V

Kl ELEMENTY URZADZENIA

1. Naklejka magnetyczna 2. Linia pozycjonujaca 3. Wskaznik 4. Przycisk zabezpieczenia
antysabotazowego 5. Przefacznik zasilania 6. Wejécia zewnetrzne 7. Bateria

El REJESTRACIA
B TEST

Sprawdt, czy lokalizacja instalacji zostata wybrana prawidtowo.
Tabela zasiegu detekcji magnetycznej

osie Jdarzenie Na powierzchni z metalu | Na powierzchni z metalu
robocze niezelaznego selaznego

o Rozwierne 1 0
Zwierne B
Rozwierne )
* Zwierne 3
Rozwierne 5
v Zwierne 7] )
Rozwierne 1 >
- Zwierne 7 o
Rozwierne 5 s
z Zwierne 2 e

B3 INSTALACIA
1. Sprawd site sygnatu i ustaw prawidfowo linie pozycjonujaca.
II. Zainstaluj detektor.
. $rubg b, piankowa ta$ma przylepna (nie z f}ewma zgodnosci z certyfikatem EN)

*(Opqonz\ne) Przetd przewdd przez otwdr, jezeli konieczne jest korzystanie z wejé¢

zewnetrznych.

Ostrzézenie: Rzeczywisty zasigg tacznosci bezprzewodowe; jest zalezny od podioza w

miejscu instalacji, dlatego nalezy unika¢ instalowania na podiozu metalowym.

Podrecznik uzytkownika

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyska¢ wiecej informacji i opiséw procedur.

Specyfikacje

Szczelina detektora Zgodnie z tabela zasiegu detekcji magnetycznej
Wejécia zewngtrzne 2

Zabezpieczenie antysabotazowe Przednie i tylne

Wskainik Niebieski (alarm)

0d-10°C do +55°C
0d ~10°C do +40°C (certyfikowane)
Temperatura (przechowywanie) 0d —20°C do +60°C

Temperatura (uzytkowanie)

Wilgotnosé powietrza (uzytkowanie) | Od 10% do 80%
Czujnik: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm
Naklejka magnetyczna: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm

Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gt

Waga 59g

Cagstotliwosé transmisji 868 MHz

Zasieg lacznosci radiowej 1,6 km (otwarta przestrzer)

Bateria CR123A (uwzgledniona w pakiecie z produktem)
Wydajnosé baterii Slat

Minimalne napigcie 245V




E EMoANISH
1. Mayvnuké otk 2. Tpappr tonoBétong 3. EvBewtikr Auxvia 4. Koupni
0 i 6. £ eloodou

napaBaono 5. Aakdmng ot 7.

H ETPAOH
H AOKIMH

EAéyEre edv n Béon eykaTdoTaong elval owoTh.
Mivaxag anédoong avixvevong payvim

Afovec o 2 emubiveta ve
Aetwoupyiag oupay G6npouayVITKOU UAKOG | a16npoaYVTIKOY UAOD
- Buaony 1 10
Evepyo 0 s
. Buaor e 0
Evepyo 0 5
B Buaxon 28 5
Evepyo 2 n
- Buaor 31 2
Evepy6 27 20
B Hiaor; 5 Is
Evepyo ) 3

Bl ErKATASTASH
1. EAEYETE TNV LOXU TOU GiHaTOG KAt EUBUYPAMMICTE T ypapp TomoBEManG.
1I. TonoBEeTAOTE ToV aVIXVEUTH.
a. pe Bida b, pe adpddn tawia (un copdbwvo pe EN)
*mpcmpznkdj MNepdote T0 kahwbLo Péoa and Ty onr kaAwdiou, GV anaITolVTaL EEWTEPIKES
eloobol.

r T 6 £6pog aobppaTG AEtToupyiag evBéxetat va Suabépet o8
Sladopenké EMAVELES TOMOBETIONG. ATOGUYETE TG METAANIKES EMUbAVELEG KT TV TomoBETNN.

Eyxetpidlo xpriotn

Sapuore Tov Kbk QR yia

Mpodlaypadeg

Kevé avivevong 6bwval e Tov Tvake ané500nG avixveUong payvitn
EEWIEpIKEG £i0050L 2

Tpootaoia napaBiaons
Evbeuctud Auxvia LED

Kat BorBeta

Eunpoc & Niow

Mre (ouvayeppdc)

710 °C €wg 55 °C (14 °F éwg 131 °F)

10 °C éwg 40 °C (14 °F éwg 104 °F) ruotonounpiéva
20°C £ 60 °C (4 °F £w 140 F)

10% €w 90%

AwBnTpac: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm
Mayvntiké otk: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm

Oeppokpaoia Aewoupyiag

Oeppiokpaoia anobrkevong

Yypaoia Aetwoupyiag

Buaotaoetg (Mx Y x M)

Bpog 59
Suxvétnta petéboans 868 MHz
EpBéheia RF 1,6 km (avoutog x@pog)

Mnarapia CR123Ax 1 (nepapBdveray)

E 1zGLED

1. Magnetno podrutje 2. Linija postavljanja 3. Indikator 4. Gumb protiv
neovlastenih izmjena 5. Prekidat za napajanje 6. Vanjski ulazi 7. Baterija

H PRIJAVA
El TESTIRANJE

Provjerite e li uredaj ispravno postavljen.
Tablica znacajki magnetnog detektora

o sogadl pornacs Powrinaod
X+ Iskljuéeno 11 10
Ukljuéeno 10 8
. Tskfjueno 1 10
Ukljuéeno 0 0
v Iskljuéeno 28 15
Ukljuceno 24 12
Iskljuéeno 31 22
= UkijuZeno 27 20
Tskijugeno 45 15
z UkijuZeno 2 13

POSTAVLJANJE
1. Provjerite jacinu signala i podesite liniju postavljanja.
II. Postavite detektor.
a.s pomocu vijka  b. sa spuzvastom vrpcom (nije u skladu sa standardom EN)
k (nije obavezno) Provucite kabel kroz otvor za kabel ako su potrebni vanjski ulazi.
Upozorenje: Stvarni bezi¢ni domet moe se razlikovati ovisno o raznim povréinama
za montazu, nastojte izbjegavati metalne povriine za instalaciju.

Korisnicki priruénik

Za vige informacija | pomoc skenirajte QR kod.

Specifikacija

Detekcija Prema tablici znatajki magnetnog detektora
Vanjski ulazi 2
Zatita od neoviastene izmjene Prednja i stratnja strana
LED indikator Plavo (alarm]
-10°Cdo 55 °C
Radna temperatura -10°C do 40 °C Certificirano
Temperatura skiadistenja 20°Cdo60°C
Viatnost 10%do 90 %

Senzor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm

Magnetno podrugje: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm
Tetina 59g

868 MHz

1,6 km (otvoren prostor)

Dimenzije (3 x V x D)

Frekvencija prijenosa

Raspon radijske frekvencije

YKpaiHcbka

Kl 30BHILLIHIV BUINIAA

1. MarkiTHuii moaynb 2. Jlikia nosuuiiosanHa 3. Inaukatop 4. KHonka saxwcty eia,
NOWKOZKEHHA 5. BUMMKaY UBNEHHA 6. 30BHILHI Bxoan 7. Batapen

El PEECTPALJIA
H TECT

Mepesipre o
Tab/MuA POBOTH BUAB/EHHA MATHITOM

Bics Hoain Ha nedepomarnimi Ha deponarniri
crpausosysanHA osepxti nosepxi
. PosimkHenHn 1 10
Sammwanm 10 8
. PosimkHentn i 10
Sannkarin 10 9
PosimrenHA 28 15
M Sanarn 2 1
PosimHeHHA 31 22
2
Sankarin 27 20
PosimeHenHn 45 15
- Samnarn 2 13

Bl YCTAHOBJ/IEHHSA

1. TlepesipTe NOTYHICT CHTHANY | BMPIBHAVITE Ko NO3NLI0BAHHA.
1i. Bcrawosirs gaTunk.
.32 10NOMOTOI0 (BUMHTIE . 33 AONOMOTOI0 KAIHKOT CTRINKY Ha CiiHeHiii OcHOBI (He
sianosiaac caponericurvn Hopvan
iy (Heobos'A3080). MPOKAIAAITL Kabenb Kpisb OTBIP, AKWIO NOTPIBHI 30BHIIHI BXOAM.
Veara! ®aKTU4Ha AANLHICTb Al 6€3APOTOBOTO 38'A3KY MOXE 3MIHIOBATUCA 33/1EXHO BIA,
noBepxHi, Ha skl npUCTpIN; Viteca He npCTpi Ha
meTanesii nosepxHi.

Moci6HWK KopucTyBaya

3ickanyiite QR-Koa AnA i ji Ta A0BIAKM WORO

TexHi4Hi XapaKTepUCTMKn

3a30p suReneHHn BIANOBIAHO A0 Ta6/MLY POBOTH BHABNEHHA MATHITOM
SosHilni Bx0AM 2

3aXuCT B4 NOWIKOAERHA
CoitnoaioAHWi iHauKaTop

Nepeari i sagiit

Cnwih (rpwsora)

Big 10 °C 4055 °C

Bia 10 °C 30 40 °C, cepTudiKosaro
Bin20°C 060 °C

Bin 10% a0 90%

Aatank: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm
MaritHuii moay/b: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm
Bara 591

Yacrora nepeaati 868 My

[lansHictb pagioss’asky 1,6 KM (Ha BiAKPUTOMY NpOCTOPI)

PoBoa remnepatypa

Temneparypa s6epiranta

Po6ova sonoricts nosiTps

Po3mipw (L x B xT)

Baterija CR123A x 1 (ukljuéeno) barapen CR123A x 1 W, (8X0AWTH Y KOMIARKT)
Turui Bléprewa pratapiag_| 5 € Vijek trajanja baterije 5 godina CrawaapTHAli CTPOK POGOTH akyMYRTOPa | 5 poKis
Xaunhé eninebo waong 245V Niska razina napona 245V KpATAIHO HU3bKWT piBeHt anpyri | 2,45 B
, J— N\ [ [— ) f—— N\ (- —
ot thi sl i propos e cemanuel 1 o heroyesio G otk
n e Veuter s
it koncam o unhiion o)
Plev s Vete o Molmo orsin
HIKVISION 303 other n HIKVISIO) HIK VI HIKVISION
respeciveouner. Sopatemnen leurs ropéanes respec. canosvc aacm. Guricanie
Dicamer e dencuson e esponabiné ouncmn aamosganoioc xan
70 THE MAXIVUM EXENT PERMITED 8 APPLICASLE LA, IS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, VIGUEUR, LE PRESENT MANUELET L PRODUIT I, s er s « 7 oupt, 3 s :
Ao WAL 3 Umaton, SATSACTORY QUALIY, O N LETAT 7« AVECTOUS S DEFAUTS € ERREURS 5, HVISION N FAIT 3 e, Cops, 0F GUALTE MARHANDE, SNONOW, 563
T S T YOUR OWN MK, N0 EVENT WIL NKVSION B IABLE 10Y0U FOR AY SPECAL COVSEQUENTAL ot ULt S [ty FosUEOEND, Do orUrCE
NCOENTAL OF INOIRECT DAMAGE MONG OTHER Oilo% of arn, 3 FocRToUr o ¥ Coms, i AT 3 ey
T ToRT FRODUCTLABLIT, OR OTHERWISE, I CONECTION WITH THE USEOF v 3 Lssonr OO KM MLOTD, NOLHOINEL, novanmcncren | |Srovoon
T oL N, UNE FAUTE (14 ) U, s ere L ARBANRD, s, e K, | IVISON NE oveepu
U ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE NATURE OF THE INTERNET o TeLe et
OPERATION, PANACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VRS RFECTION, s wr €7 KVISON 5 DEGAGE OF sere v Cese
WL ROVIE TIME TECHNICAL SUPPORT  AEGUIRED aue, oune oo
YOU AGREE T0 USE THS T 10 T4 AppucasLE HToue L CASECHERT s
LA ESPECIALY, YOU ARE RESPOVSIBL, FOR USING ThIS PRODUCT I AMANNER THAT DO NOT INFRNGE ON THE RIGHTS OF THID ARTIES Lmanon, \LEST DL VOTRE RESPONSABLITE 130 Anosn. NESWLETE XA SV,
oroenry ou sl ; o conronme i et Y Conprs M on i
INclUbine G probuC ¥ NS A ACTIITIES Sy ” T CTon, OO i fit%
INTHE CONTENT ELATED 10 O surroRT Umisen ce oo NoTAMMENT : Ui
e v Sreuas, ConTexTe e o ANGEREUY, 0U o 5
e <3 .
€3 G i ™ Gekronciojopre.
et c e " : ikt
froveed i Ce Ce ot o
pidsbeiurirtan Sont/e5/vE GENCTaNNS AR e (EHS) 201165/ €C. 22 e Infrmac pogeis: eyl i,
e See the product " <6 i
Tead o), or mercury (g sy ‘ ol e Hg) 20
ausper o p i

A

BATTERY CAUTION

3 that can result i an explosion;

Chemicalburning danger Da ot swallow the battry
Keep new and used batteries away from the chidren,

Riskof explosion fbttei s eplaced by a incorret type.

INSTALLATION CAUTION

Shallnot be damaged.

): Q- ¥

vl peut inclre la

Cot ffer. Pour e lus mples nformations, consultee.:wecyclthis o
PRECAUTION CONCERNANT LA BATTERIE

. aulithium)

Danger de brolure chimique Ne pas vl la batere
(Conserues e pls neuves e usagées orsde s portée des enfants.

PRECAUTION DINSTALLATION

i isgopwai Avs. 2 R v recycletis o
SACTEPEKEHHA LIOJO BATAPE/KM

Heteanera xiiaonsoniis, H Kogmaie Sarapeiy.

3ACTEPEMEHHA LIOJIO BCTAHOBTIEHHA

&

\&

>80

‘Opasnost od kemiskih apeklina Nemajte gutai bateri.
Nove  strodene batrie e ian dohwatadece

Zamjens baterijenefspraunom vrstom mofe ponitt akitnu mieru

UPOZORENIA O POSTAVLIANIU

|\
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